INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

4. BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

A. Qwest Total Advantage 3. Rates and Charges 4.2

- c. Enhanced Toll Free Features
- (1) Basic Features Standard

The following features are available to month-to-month and term customers. (Cont'd)

FEATURE	MINIMUM INSTALLATION/ NONRECURRING CHARGE	MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE	MINIMUM CHANGE CHARGE	MINIMUM SURCHARGE
Menu Routing (Per 8XX number) (Per call) New Customers	\$ 500.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$0.15
After October 11, 2002			200.00	
Percent Allocation Routing (Per 8XX number)	100.00	150.00	100.00	0.15
Project Accounting Codes (Per 8XX numbe	r) 30.00	45.00	30.00	0.15
Real Time ANI (Per 8XX number)	700.00	3.00	700.00	0.15
Tailored Call Coverage (Per 8XX number)	100.00	3.00	100.00	0.15
Time of Day Routing (Per 8XX number)	100.00	150.00	100.00	0.15
Transfer and Release (Per 8XX number) (Per transfer)	2,000.00	300.00	200.00	0.15

Date of Issue: May 22, 2009 Date Effective: June 21, 2009

Issued by: Jeffrey P. Wirtzfeld

Regional Director, Legal Issues 1801 California St. Denver, CO 80202